
Trustees of the University of Wyoming 2025 
Term of office is 6-years and trustees may be reappointed 

 

Updated 03-01-2025 

Brad Bonner 
Secretary (elected 2024) 
Appointed 2019; Reappointed 2025; Term expires 2031 
District 5 
Phone: (307) 586-4135 
Email: brad.bonner@uwyo.edu 
Address: 1250 Horseshoe Dr., Cody, Wyo. 82414 
 
Kermit Brown 
Chairman (elected 2024) 
Appointed 2017; Reappointed 2023; Term expires 2029 
District 2 
Phone: (307) 745-7358 
Email: Kermit.Brown@uwyo.edu 
Address: P.O. Box 817, Laramie, Wyo. 82073 
 
David Fall 
Appointed 2017; Reappointed 2023; Term expires 2029 
District 4 
Phone: (307) 689-1939 
Email: David.Fall@uwyo.edu 
Address: 3700 Links Lane, Gillette, Wyo. 82718 
 
Mike Greear 
Appointed 2025; Term expires 2031 
At-Large 
Phone:  (307) 388-3399 
Email::mgreear@uwyo.edu 
Address: 300 S. 1st Street, Worland, Wyo. 82401 
 
Brad LaCroix 
Appointed 2019; Reappointed 2025; Term expires 2031 
District 6 
Phone: (307) 746-4451 
Email: BLaCroix@uwyo.edu 
Address: 14 Timberline Road, Newcastle, Wyo. 82701 
 
Carol Linton 
Appointed 2021; Term expires 2027 
District 3 
Phone: (307) 699-1139 
Email: clinton5@uwyo.edu 
Address: P.O. Box 30000, PMB 485, Jackson, Wyo. 83002 
 
Jim Mathis 
Appointed 2023; Term expires 2029 
District 1 
Phone: (307) 760-3500 
Email: jmathi11@uwyo.edu 
Address: 3652 Hwy 34, Wheatland, Wyo. 82201 
 
 
 

John McKinley 
Appointed 2015; Reappointed 2021; Term expires 2027 
District 1 
Phone (307) 637-5308 
Email: jmckinl1@uwyo.edu 
Address: 8714 Cowpoke Road, Cheyenne, Wyo. 82009 
 
Laura Schmid-Pizzato 
Treasurer (elected 2024) 
Appointed 2018; Reappointed 2023; Term expires 2029 
District 2 
Phone: (307) 389-8230 
Email: lschmid@uwyo.edu 
Address: 930 “D” Street, Rock Springs, Wyo. 82901 
 
Michelle Sullivan 
Vice Chairman (elected 2024) 
Appointed 2015; Reappointed 2021; Term expires 2027 
District 4 
Phone: (307) 752-1637 
Email: msulli28@uwyo.edu 
Address: 122 Upper Road, Sheridan, Wyo. 82801 
 
Paul Ulrich 
Appointed 2025; Term expires 2027 (filling unexpired term) 
At-Large 
Phone: (303) 330-6346 
Email: pulrich@uwyo.edu 
Address: PO Box 58, Pinedale, Wyo. 82941 
 
Tom Walters 
Appointed 2025; Term expires 2031 
District 7 
Phone: 307-277-0397 
Email :twalters@uwyo.edu 
Address: 14700 Hwy 220, Casper, Wyo. 82604 
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